HB 2284-1 (LC 1801) 1/25/21 (SCT/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES (at the request of Oregon Industrial Hemp Farmers Association)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2284

- On page 3 of the printed bill, line 4, delete "three" and insert "two".
- In line 7, delete "three" and insert "two".
- In line 13, after "for" delete the rest of the line and insert "recommending
- 4 the removal of commissioners;".
- In line 32, delete "three" and insert "two".
- In line 35, delete "three" and insert "two".
- On page 4, line 9, after the period delete the rest of the line and delete
- 8 line 10.
- 9 After line 19, insert:
- "SECTION 6a. The Director of Agriculture shall immediately de-
- clare the office of a member of the Oregon Hemp Commission who is
- 12 a member of the public vacant if the director finds that the member
- has become a producer or processor.".
- In line 34, after the period, insert "Any rules adopted under this section
- 15 must specify that".
- In line 38, after "expenses" insert "reasonably".
- On page 6, line 2, delete ", electronic and position" and insert "and elec-
- 18 tronic"...
- In line 33, after "section" insert "and the Department of Justice under
- 20 subsection (8) of this section".
- On page 7, line 5, delete "department" and insert "State Department of

- 1 Agriculture".
- On page 9, line 1, after "sold" insert "or transferred".
- On page 11, delete lines 19 through 22.
